GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5577
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.04.2022

PROPOSAL OF UNDERPASSES IN NANDED DIVISION

15577. SHRI HEMANT SRIRAM PATIL:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the underpasses/railway level crossings sanctioned
in Nanded Division of South Central Railway during the last three
years and the current year;

(b) the details of the funds allocated for the said projects and the
expenditure incurred therein; and

(c) the names of the railway sections of Nanded Division for which
the proposal of underpasses/railway level crossings are under
consideration of the Government?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) & (b): 60 Nos. of underpasses have been sanctioned in Nanded
Division. Total X 194.45 crore have been allocated and an expenditure
of X 172.52 crore has been made during the last three years and current
year. As the level crossings (LCs) are potential safety hazard for both
rail and road users, Railways have decided that no new LC will be
provided on existing railway lines.

(c): There are 07 Level Crossings (LCs) i.e. LC No., 12, 14, 15, 28, 39, 81
& 127 which are under consideration for construction of underpasses

on Manmad-Mudkhed section.
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